# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM306351

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIREFLY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		05/23/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Topher LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3639545	FIREFLY
Registration Number:	3580518	FIREFLY MINUTES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2142000812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5917

Email: patelp@haynesboone.com, ipdocketing@haynesboone.com,

brendan.sansivero@haynesboone.com

Purvi J. Patel **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43603.667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Purvi J. Patel
SIGNATURE:	/Purvi J. Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Firefly Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005294 FRAME: 0081

## **EXHIBIT A**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated this 23 day of May, 2014, is by and between by Firefly Communications, Inc. (the "Assignor") to Topher LLC (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"):

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the following trademarks (the "Marks"): and

FIREFLY
US Reg. No. 3,639,545
FIREFLY MINUTES
US Reg. No. 3,580,518
FIREFLY
India Reg. No.: 720823Z2008-03-29Z

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including all common law rights connected therein, together with together with all corresponding goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

Assignee: Topher LLC

By:

Dawn Frantz

President

President

Page 4 of 5

**RECORDED: 06/02/2014**